

**R&E** Reichhardt & Ebe  
ENGINEERING INC

423 Front Street  
Lynden, WA 98264  
Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1	2	3	4	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	Old Water Treatment Plant Demolition 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED			Tiger Construction, LTD PO Box 368 Everson, WA 98247 360-966-7252	Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226 360-380-1234	Western Refinery Services, Inc. 2380 Grandview Ferndale, WA 98248 360-366-3303	Faber Construction Corp 31 E Grover Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-3500		
By:	Tyler Buys, P. E.								
Date:	June 13, 2019								

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$41,725.00	\$ 41,725.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$52,094.00	\$ 52,094.00	\$59,454.75	\$ 18,243.43
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,205.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$928.25	\$ 260.53
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$6,674.00	\$ 6,674.00	\$11,768.50	\$ 6,509.84
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$14,541.00	\$ 14,541.00	\$6,200.25	\$ 4,976.34
5	Removing Existing Structure	1	LS	\$360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$318,700.00	\$ 318,700.00	\$390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$442,500.00	\$ 442,500.00	\$409,032.00	\$ 409,032.00	\$390,058.00	\$ 45,282.84
6	Protection of Essential Equipment	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$7,315.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$5,997.50	\$ 1,860.43
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$40,270.00	\$ 40,270.00	\$21,687.50	\$ 11,090.90
8	Sawcut ACP	2,300	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$0.30	\$ 690.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,185.00	\$1.30	\$ 2,990.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$0.89	\$ 0.36
9	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$36.25	\$ 7.29
10	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,930.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,671.00	\$ 4,671.00	\$6,400.25	\$ 2,366.98
11	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	500	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3.05	\$ 2.88
12	Gravel Base	476	TON	\$ 46.00	\$ 21,896.00	\$21.50	\$ 10,234.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$24.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$26.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$22.38	\$ 2.99
13	Recycled Crushed Concrete	784	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$14.00	\$ 10,976.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$14.00	\$ 10,976.00	\$48.00	\$ 37,632.00	\$22.00	\$ 15.03
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	60	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$50.50	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$78.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$58.38	\$ 14.39
15	Commercial HMA	70	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$166.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$179.00	\$ 12,530.00	\$173.75	\$ 18.31
16	Precast Conc. Barrier Type 2	110	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$71.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$93.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$74.75	\$ 10.78
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Dia	210	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$38.50	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$71.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$47.38	\$ 15.38
18	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$1,551.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$1,659.00	\$ 90.42
19	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,980.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$3,535.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$4,128.75	\$ 638.42
20	Street Cleaning	8	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$419.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$228.50	\$ 116.12
21	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ -
22	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$112.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$101.00	\$ 202.00	\$94.50	\$ 17.67
23	Chain Link Fence Type 3	220	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$52.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$42.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$47.75	\$ 4.38
24	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$520.00	\$ 164.32
25	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ -
Sub-Total					\$ 545,926.00		\$ 493,509.00		\$ 613,601.00		\$ 625,420.00		\$ 665,898.00		
Sales Tax							\$ 47,495.56		\$ 42,935.28		\$ 53,383.29		\$ 54,411.54		\$ 57,933.13
Total					\$ 593,421.56		\$ 536,444.28		\$ 666,984.29		\$ 679,831.54		\$ 723,831.13		

